Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St. KY Secretary of State

0679274 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 12/22/2021 3:52:03 PM

Fee receipt: \$5.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Articles of Dissolution

NPD

NAOD

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 14A and KRS 273.313, the corporation executes the following articles of dissolution:

1. The name of the is:

GARY SCHROEDER MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP, INC.

- 3. This dissolution was approved by Unknown
- 4. This dissolution is effective on filing.
- 5. All debts, obligations and liabilities of the corporation have been paid and discharged or adequate provision has been made therefor.
- 6. No plan of distribution was adopted.
- 7. There is no remaining property and assets of the corporation.
- 8. There are no suits pending against the corporation in any court.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kentucky that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature Darin Craig Schroeder

Title President 12/22/2021